# N0400006041

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



96/17/04--01008--010 \*\*/0.00





•	
Dove Law Firm, P.A. (Requestor's Name)	
203 N. Franklin Blvd. (Address) Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850)224-1111	
Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 224-1111 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #)	OFFICE USE ONLY

\_ ...\_

\_.\_ . . .

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

· \_ · ·

۲

1. North Florida	Collaborative Law	Center, Inc.
	ation Name)	(Document #)
2(Corpore	ston Name)	(Document #)
3		
(Corpore	ition Name)	(Document #)
	ation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	a an de la companya d
Profit	Amendment	
✓ NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Offic	er/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	nt
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	<b></b>
	Other	Examiner's Initials

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NORTH FLORIDA COLLABORATIVE LAW CENTER, INC. (a not for profit corporation)

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporations Not For Profit Act, hereby files these Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the corporation shall be

NORTH FLORIDA COLLABORATIVE LAW CENTER, INC.

#### ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS

The principal place and mailing address of business of the corporation shall be:

203 N. Franklin Blvd, Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLE III -- PURPOSES

This corporation is formed for the purpose of providing assistance, coordination and support to divorcing couples without court hearings and with consideration for the developmental stages and emotions of their children. This corporation may have offices throughout the world.

This corporation may have any purpose lawfully allowed as a not for profit corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

This organization is organized strictly for charitable, educational and scientific purposes excluding for such purposes the

making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organization under section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code.

#### ARTICLE IV -- POWERS

This corporation may exercise any and all powers as are in - furtherance of the purposes of its organization and as are enumerated in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes(2003), providing such powers are permitted so as to provide a tax exempt status as determined by the U.S. Department of Treasury, Internal Revenue Service.

. .....

17 ... T.

. . . . . .

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501( c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in or intervene (including the publishing or distribution of statements)

any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

- ---- ..

•• ····

#### ARTICLE V -- MEMBERS

There are no members with voting rights.

A. The members of this corporation shall have no right nor interest in the property of the corporation except that the corporation shall be authorized to pay members reasonable amounts for services rendered.

B. The qualifications of the members, the manner of their admission and termination of membership, and voting by members shall be as stated in the By-Laws.

C. Membership in this corporation is fully transferable.

#### ARTICLE VI -- REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is Joyce Sibson Dove, Attorney at Law, 203 North Franklin Blvd, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

### ARTICLE VII -- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Joyce Sibson Dove, Attorney at Law, 203 North Franklin Blvd, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

# ARTICLE VIII -- DIRECTORS

-----

The number of directors constituting the board of directors of the corporation are three, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of members or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

NAME	ADDRESS	
Meghan Boudreau Daigle	203 N. Franklin Blvd	. <u></u> . <u>-</u> -
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Joyce Sibson Dove	203 N. Franklin Blvd	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Nancy Krivit	203 N. Franklin BIvđ	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	

The directors shall be elected in the manner which is prescribed in the bylaws. The number of directors may be increased by provision in the bylaws.

#### ARTICLE IX -- AMENDMENTS

Amendments to these Articles shall be adopted by a vote of two thirds of the directors present at a meeting called for that purpose as provided for in the By-Laws.

## ARTICLE X -- DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of As adopted June 9, 2004

\_ \_ \_

Section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government or a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by the court of Florida, so organized for such purpose, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this June 16, 2004 and they are effective June 1, 2004.

FOR THE CORPORATION:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, the undersigned not for profit corporation, organized under the laws of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent in the state of Florida.

1. Name and Address of Corporation for business and mailing:

NORTH FLORIDA COLLABORATIVE LAW CENTER, INC. 203 N. Franklin Blvd Tallahassee, Fl 32301

2. Name and Address of Registered Agent:

Joyce Sibson Dove 203 N. Franklin Blvd Tallahassee, Fl 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated not for profit corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

IN II:

Joyde/Sibson Dov Attorney at Law Fla Bar No. 0938858